AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				CONTRACT ID CODE			PAGE	PAGE OF PAGES				
2. AMENDMEN	NT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE	DATE	4. REQ	UISITION/PL	JRCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJEC	T NO. (If applicable)				
00012		See Blo	ck 16C	NAR-	NH-07-0	)139						
6. ISSUED BY	CODE		-TCAMPBEL	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE NAR-SAME AS ISS								
Records 8601 Add Atten:T	l Archives and Administration (NAA) elphi Rd Rm 3340 homas Campbell(301) 8 Park MD 20740-6001	37-1987		SAMI	E AS IS	SUING ADDRESS						
8. NAME AND	ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street	, county, State and	I ZIP Code)	(x) 9A.	AMENDMEN	IT OF SOLICITATION NO.						
LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION 9221 CORPORATE BLVD				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)								
ROCKVILL	E MD 20850-3245											
					. MODIFICA .MA – 04 –	TION OF CONTRACT/ORDER N C – 0 0 0 7	O.					
				10E	. DATED (SE	EE ITEM 11)						
CODE 01	1367237	FACILITY COI	DE	0	8/03/20	004						
		11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES TO AN	IENDMI	NTS OF SOI	LICITATIONS						
separate lett THE PLACE virtue of this reference to	ter or telegram which includes a reference E DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF 0 amendment you desire to change an offe the solicitation and this amendment, and TING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If rec	to the solicitation DFFERS PRIOR r already submit is received prior uuired)	n and amendment numbe TO THE HOUR AND DA ted, such change may be to the opening hour and o Net	ers. FAI TE SPE made b date spe Inc	CURE OF YOU COIFIED MAY by telegram of ecified. CARRELLE	r RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOU releter, provided each telegram o	BE RECEIVE DUR OFFER. r letter makes	ED AT If by 00.00				
	13. THIS TIEW ONLY APPLIES TO MO	DIFICATION OF	CONTRACTS/ORDERS.	II WOL	IFIES THE C	ONTRACI/ORDER NO. AS DESC	CKIDED IN III	EW 14.				
CHECK ONE	A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED F ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.	PURSUANT TO:	(Specify authority) THE	CHANG	ES SET FOF	RTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN T	HE CONTRA	СТ				
	B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH					VE CHANGES (such as changes 103(b).	in paying offi	ice,				
v	C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN				TY OF:							
X	Mutual Agreement of  D. OTHER (Specify type of modification		racting Part	ıes								
	_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											
E. IMPORTAN	T: Contractor ☐ is not.	x is required t	o sign this document and	return		1 copies to the issuing of	office.					
14. DESCRIPT	TION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION ation 00012 hereby	Organized by U	ICF section headings, inc	luding s		ntract subject matter where feasil	ble.)					
\$59,311	ces the estimated ba ,229.00, incorporati s associated with th	ng the d	leductive Sto	orag	e ECP.	The \$1,312,564						
prelimin and the \$59,323	ides \$1,733,000.00 inary estimate of cos remaining \$700,000.	t overru	ın associated	d wi	th the	base developmen	t conti	rol accoun				
Continue		a dagumant ref	ranced in Itom CA as 40A	ac har	atoforo char-	and remains unchanged and in fi	ıll force cod -	ffect				
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)				16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)								
				THC	MAS S.	CAMPBELL						
15B. CONTRA	CTOR/OFFEROR		15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. l	JNITED STA	TES OF AMERICA		16C. DATE SIGNE	iD			
	(Signature of person authorized to sign)			1	/0	ignature of Contracting Officer)		1				

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED NAMA - 04 - C - 0007 / 00012
 PAGE 2
 OF 2
 3

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

ЛNO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
7)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	The parties agree that the total price, as a				
	result of this modification, including the				
	estimated cost and fee, including all options, if				
	exercised, will be modified pending and				
	definitization of Options 1A and 1B, and				
	subsequent definitization of outyear option				
	baselines.				
	Funding Recapitulation: Specifically, this				
	modification increases the total available				
	funding for Option 1 from \$58,611,229.00 by				
	\$1,733,000.00 to \$60,344,229.00.				
	The additional funding is distributed to the				
	following SubCLINs:				
	SubCLIN 0101AA funding increased from				
	\$51,653,930.00 by \$1,726,673.00 to \$52,347,603.00				
	and was funded over the estimated baseline amount				
	to the preliminary overrun amount.				
	SubCLIN 0101AB was increased from \$4,885,166.00				
	by \$188.00 to \$4,885,354.00 and was fully funded				
	at the estimated baseline amount.				
	at the estimated paseithe amount.				
	SubCLIN 0102AA was increased from \$1,906,597.00				
	by \$6,139.00 to \$1,912,736.00 and was fully				
	funded at the estimated baseline amount.				
	Tanada do ono escribados suscitivo anomio.				
	SubCLIN 0102AB funding increased from \$165,536.00				
	by \$0.00 to \$165,536.00 and was fully funded at				
	the estimated baseline amount.				
	This Modification provides \$1,733,000.00 in				
	additional funds under Option 1, (CLINs 0101AA,				
	0101AB, 0102AA, & 0102AB). Total contract				
	funding increases from the not-to-exceed amount				
	from \$67,998,174.68 by \$1,733,000.00 to				
	\$69,731,174.68 (including \$59,323,793.00 NTE for				
	Option 1), and remains subject to FAR 52.232-22,				
	Limitation of Funds.				
	Discount Terms: N/30 PROMPT PAY				
	Delivery Location Code: NAR - AII				
	NAR - AII				
	8601 ADELPHI ROAD				
	COLLEGE PARK MD 20740-6001 US				
	20.10 0001 00				
	Continued				
	Constitued				
		1			

 CONTINUATION SHEET
 REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED NAMA - 04 - C - 0007 / 00012
 PAGE NAMA - 04 - C - 0007 / 00012
 PAGE NAMA - 04 - C - 0007 / 00012

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION

M NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A )	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Payment:				
	ARC/ASD/NAR				
	AVERY 3F				
	PO BOX 1328				
	OR EMAIL TO				
	NAR@BPD.TREAS.GOV				
	PARKERSBURG WV 26106-1328				
	FOB: Destination				
	Period of Performance: 09/08/2006 to 09/07/2007				
			1 1		